504331668 04/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4378354

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY		Name	Execution Date	
AT&T KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.F				
AT&T KNOWLEDGE \		», L.P.	10/01/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.		
Street Address:	675 W.	675 W. PEACHTREE STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 4	SUITE 4000		
City:	ATLAN	ATLANTA		
State/Country:	GEORG	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30308	30308		
Application Number:		15489833	-	
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15489833	-	
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		(312)580-9696		
Correspondence will	be sent to			
) the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
using a fax number, i	if provided	the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3125801020		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	if provided ; ;	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3125801020 dholzer@hfzlaw.com	ent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided () :	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3125801020 dholzer@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LL	ent via US Mail. _C	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3125801020 dholzer@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LL 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2200	ent via US Mail. _C	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3125801020 dholzer@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LL	ent via US Mail. _C	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3125801020 dholzer@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LL 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2200	ent via US Mail. _C	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3125801020 dholzer@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LL 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	ent via US Mail. _C	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3125801020 dholzer@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LL 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 2007-0207CON1	ent via US Mail. _C	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3125801020 dholzer@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LL 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 2007-0207CON1 ROBERT A. CONLEY	ent via US Mail. _C	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF	NUMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3125801020 dholzer@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LL 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 2007-0207CON1 ROBERT A. CONLEY /Robert A. Conley/	ent via US Mail. _C	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=2007-0207CON	NUMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3125801020 dholzer@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LL 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 2007-0207CON1 ROBERT A. CONLEY /Robert A. Conley/ 04/21/2017 hange#page1.tif	ent via US Ḿail. ₋C	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	if provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3125801020 dholzer@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LL 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 2007-0207CON1 ROBERT A. CONLEY /Robert A. Conley/ 04/21/2017	ent via US Mail. _C	

SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, ROSS MILLER, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporation soles, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P., as a limited partnership duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since June 20, 2002, and is in good standing in this state.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on October 1, 2007.

' C.a.M.

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State By Milley M. Pettersta

Certification Clerk

STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

SECRETARY OF STATE

Filing Acknowledgement

October 1, 2007

Job Number C20071001-1066 Limited Partnership Number LP1247-2002

Filing Description

Document Filing Number

Amendment

20070669222-06

Date/Time of Filing

October 1, 2007 10:20:44 AM

Limited Partnership Name

AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. Resident Agent CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY OF NEVADA

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recordings Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully,

1 -11

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

> PATENT REEL: 042306 FRAME: 0824

÷

ł



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 59701-4209 (775) 584-5705 Website: secretaryofstate, biz



Amendment to a Limited Partnership (PURSUANT TO NRS 88,355)

USE BLACK INCONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE BRACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership</u> For a Nevada Limited Partnership (Pursuant to NRS 88.355)

1. Name of limited partnership:

AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.

2. The certificate has been amended as follows (provide article numbers, if available)*:

Item 1.

Name of Limited Partnership: AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.

3. Signatures (must be signed by an <u>existing</u> general and by <u>any new</u> general partners being added, if any):

X Signature (general partner) AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc. By: Scott Frank, President and Chief Executive Officer X

Signature (general pariner)

Signature (general partner)

Signature (general partner)

* 1) If amending name of limited partnership, the new name must contain the words "Limited Partnership," "L.P." or "LP."

2) If adding new general partners, provide name and addresses.

FILING FEE: \$175.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

PATENT REEL: 042306 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 04/21/2017
